Resolution Number 4506

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS APPROVING THE LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PERRIS AND THE METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, the City of Perris wishes to ensure that residents have access to adequate open space and recreational facilities; and

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Water District right-of-way passes through the City of Perris at a constant width of 175 feet; and

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Water District maintains pipelines, conduits, blow-off structures, and related facilities for the Colorado River Aqueduct and Perris Valley Siphons for water conveyance purposes within its right-of-way; and

WHEREAS, the City of Perris requested a license to construct a passive linear park on the MWD right-of-way; and

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Water District has agreed to grant the City a license to construct a linear park on their right-of-way.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris, as follows:

- **Section 1.** That the City of Perris approves the License Agreement between the City and MWD, effective with the date of this resolution.
- **Section 2.** Delegates authority to the City Manager and City Attorney to sign all documents which may be necessary for the execution of the License Agreement.

ADOPTED, SIGNED AND APPROVED this 12th day of June 2012.

	Daryl R. Busch, Mayor	
Attest:		
Judy L. Haughney, C.M.C., City Clerk		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) ss
CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Judy L. Haughney, City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number 4506 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held on the 12th day of June 2012, by the following called vote:

Ayes: Evans, Rogers, Yarbrough, Landers, Busch

Noes: Abstain: Absent:

Judy L. Haughney, C.M.C. City Clerk